Vermont law.
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No. R-13. House concurrent resolution congratulating the 2012 Harwood Union High
School boys’ and girls’ Division II cross-country championship teams.

(H.C.R.7)

Offered by: Representatives Stevens of Waterbury, Ellis of Waterbury, Grad of Moretown,
and Greshin of Warren

Whereas, on Saturday, October 27, the Harwood Union High School Division II boys’ and
girls’ cross-country teams competed at the state championship meet in Thetford, and each came
home as a 2012 Division II champion, and

Whereas, the boy Highlanders clinched their fourth divisional title in the past five years and
their 11th overall as the five-runner squad secured second, third, fourth, seventh and 12th place
times among the competitors, and

Whereas, the entire 2012 Harwood Union High School boys’ cross-country team included
Geoffrey Kazlow, Nathaniel Kazlow, Nathanael Kuzio, Sam Nishi, Caleb Kessler, Jacob
Palmerio, and Jacob Pitman, and

Whereas, the Harwood cross-country girls’ team captured an amazing fourth consecutive
Division II championship and its eighth overall as the individual Highlanders crossed the finish
line in third, fifth, tenth, 11th, and 12th place, and

Whereas, the complete 2012 roster of Harwood Union High School girls’ cross-country team
members included Ellie Ramsey, Jaime Thomas, India Harvey, Marla Davidson, Alice
Woodruff, Grace Butler, and Charlotte Boyden, and

Whereas, Head Coach John Kerrigan and Assistant Coach Rich Rivers expertly guided both
teams to victory, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly congratulates the 2012 Harwood Union High School boys’ and
girls’ Division II cross-country championship teams, and be it further

Resolved: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this resolution to
Harwood Union High School.


